N{aIFIFB B A Test Script IHEE

iR IELS

&IR IEC 61215, IEC61646 3% UL1703-35

m [E B IR AR

PSU 6-200
PSU 12.5-120
PSU 20-76
PSU 40-38
PSU 60-25
PSU 100-15
PSU 150-10
PSU 300-5
PSU 400-3.8
PSU 600-2.6

PSB-1000 series

PSW series

PSU series

PSW 30-36 PSW 250-4.5
PSW 30-72 PSW 250-9
PSW 30-108 PSW 250-13.5
PSW 80-13.5 PSW 800-1.44
PSW 80-27 PSW 800-2.88
PSW 80-40.5 PSW 800-4.32
PSW 160-7.2
PSW 160-14.4
PSW 160-21.6

GYINSTEK

Simply Reliable

PSB-1400L
PSB-1400M
PSB-1800L
PSB-1800M
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EHBRENE BT PRI Z 1 - B RIS RE EABAHAYE 2 E 5 h - IEC61215, IEC61646 1 UL1703 /2

RIS A AR AH MERE(E RS - DI S SRl pE R IR Z P/ NE S HIE RS - RIS AEATH
& o UL1703-35 Temperature cycling test B IEC61215 ¢ IEC61646 #Y Thermal cycling TC200 A5 FE fEE AR, - 58
FEHIEURPHREBRAAE 200 RAVEEIEE TEEBNER LY » BE R A SRR BB IR GE - T

NEEUEBER S 2R - BORREN - BESETES KBS REN A -

i S G ER A E:

R FETEERAVEIFER] T BR TORBELSN - BVRRR M TR BB DS R IR 2 R4 Z TR AU M » A PAFRAT
FREMDR BRI AT PR BRI ESS - SRR eSO B fUEEIRA KSR - Bl RS g
f o KEGRERMHERIF G ME - KIZREFHA R FERY PRI > FTREIEERE A AR - DAREERE
RPZRETA A A A 55 e I (e S5 R (- -

A
HY: Solar cell £84# 200 JOREEERAEE - BEEAMSE ENANE EREREEEET -
GFEIEAE: 1 {iciE IEC61215-10.11 sERidiR - B —(ESAH O 3 e BB B R &2 -
2 {8 IEC61215 - fijeEE Y MBI B
3 i IECO1215 » fERRERIEIRIE T - SR TIR AR 5%
4 {fchg IEC61215 - 4% BRIHFE M B Iaa st ATy ZE ok -
sBRIRI: B8 IEC61215-10.11 JREEEL -40C2°C(£/D 10 7388)F] +85C2°C (£ /) 10 77$8) 50 2B 200 TAEE
SRR EIR AL 2R (PSW-series) ~ AR AR I%(EC-385MHP)
BRI
Step 1 FHHIY1EREE - BN-40CHIERSR » £¢/b 10 778 -
Step 2 HEEHIPIHLEE 80V/15A » 38 IR DRSS hnfsH A R RS 2+85°C
Step 3 REHIY) » B85 CHIEREE » /) 10 478 -
Step 4 2B FHIVIENE - 5 IR IRDRHMOREIESI-40C - FHREBUREEIRICBEK » B stepl~4 ©
Step 5 RIS SRR BRI AP
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Maximum cycle time

Temperature
of module®“C
\

100 *C/h max. Minimum dwell
time 10 min

+85 -+ /

+25

<N, &

Continue for specified
number of cycles

Minimum dwell
time 10 min

40 +
I | I L1 | 1 1| L 1 1| .
: 2 3 4 5 6 7 & 9 Time h
IEC 594705
Cycling temperature limits of -40°C12°C & +85°C+2°C
‘ A
20
=D
L Maximum cycle time
28 - wl
£ E |
D
=0 I s PO C
100 *C/h max. Minimum dwell I
Step2. time 10 min I
/ P - |
+85 - — e - T Output on
Step3 I | [
: Continue for gpecified
/ I I number of cy§les
+25
Minimum dwell I
time 10 mig
-
—40 Stepl /(l —+ Output off
Step4 Waif for Trig-in
! | | [ | [ | 1 [ I ] | 1 ! -___
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Time h

Power output VS. Variances of temperature
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Schematic connection of PSW and Solar modules
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Physical connection chart
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£ F PSW Test Script IAE:

[ 451> PSW-series F2{E Test Script THAE » AT {H{5# F & 1E Microsoft Excel FEE ELBEHH & 4HERE - EIRE( LS BIE
By R o M A S PSW-series B » {# PSW-series {RIBFIEIEEIRIG L © (RIEREHRIELEE » JuikE
TR RDRBORE By -40°CIRHRHE 10 Sy 8812 BEh IR AL IERSEn H - W EFHEDR DR BOREE] +85 C AT 10 4
o (ZIRERALFE S o W SRR ERMR SRR fy 40 CHFVAES(E5E - BRI SR > IR 10 9
$E1% > FEHEIRALESS L - FREDE RS E T E85C - AL EEA 200 JCHIE,

Test Script 2 EL T

1. E5HERR USB BE G i - csv Bil.tst 18 HAE A FRAHE -

Name

] 1001

[ ] t001 st

[N

A BB TR HEHE R 1001 cov FEIARTER stepl~ step4 Byt Z BBBR ~ BB ~ M WEISSOEE > 5H25 ME

HeEEEERR TR BURBESREY Step Bl A S - BFR NG Start B End FEERGEIMH LI IERY step (i & -

4 N R PR

| 28 |Cycleltems Number  btart Step  End Step |

| 29 |Cycle 2000 _ 1 sl

Ea

3l |Step_ __Point __ Output  Time(sec) Voltage (¥ Current (A OWVP(V) OCP{A) Bleeder [V Mode Varup(V/uVsr down( lsr up(asm:lsr down(a [Rlohm) Beeper  Sense Averlumpto  Jump Cnt Trig
EZ T [ 600 i OMaX  MIN oN CVHS  MAX  MAX  MAX  MAYX MM

[ 33 | 2 On T200 80 15 MAX MIN ON CVHs MAX MAX MAX MAX MIN

| 34 | 3 On 600 80 15 MAX MIN ON CVHE MaX MAX MAX MAX MIN

35| _ A Panse _ Off 1 0 0MAX MW OoN CVHS  MAX  MAX  MAX  MAX  MIN

|36 | _ _5lEnd o 1 il DMaX  MIN oN CVHS  MAX  MAX  MaX  MAX  MIN

37 6

I —
El 8

40| 9

| 4L | 10

(2]  u

. N st e\ A s y S o

HRFSBUE A Excel RAGA » PRESUR ) B —(EFP PRI « 20 1 o (REB0R R BB 0F Stepl~ Stepd %

Step 1 FFAIPIERTE - BEFY-40CHIERSET - /b 10 7388 [50E Step | FtlhiRRE > Off, £745 10 775 |
Step 2 BIREHIWIELEE 80V/1SA - BE DR RIRSEIE hIRF Y I ERE R F]+85°C
[(DEE IR 80V/ 15A Bt » QHFfH] time 5iE Ry MU RLRIRIE-40°C _EFTE1+85CATREHYIRFE] - ]
Step 3 REAY) - BI85 CHYERIT » Bx/D 10 7388 © [5%7E Step 3 S5 H547 10 73801 Output On jfRRE |
Step 4 IFEFHIVIETE - FHRFIMTERE(EIE -
[(Df2 (- EF H - @QFFFREE+ES CIEFI-40CTE » BEZils E9g b TiERE - ]
RS E 920K > HE stepl~4 »
Step 5 &EAURE EERMAG - AR SR AEERSRRAY)
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Test Script 2 ¥ EZ:

i. OVP: B B REE E - MAX THS R AE - MIN:THeR e/ M
ii. OCP: HE R IREEM - MAX: T RAME » MIN:FES &/ IME
iii. Bleeder 5 55 1 FoF bleeder control THRERHRL © (PLIHAE Ay lorBIREHIY ) P EE)
Bleeder 55 £ 0 B8EfA bleeder control TIEE
1v. IV mode:
CVHS:PSW 52 EATE BB SeAE T » SRR B T R R i R = -
(EEREEJR slew rate 3% EHERY)
CCHS:PSW 5% EAEE BRMBHEAT » & BB MR E R R -
TERRFEST slew rate 5% EHERY)
CVLS:PSW SZEAEE BRI GIFHE T » BB BB T R S e [E IR AF -
CCLS:PSW g% AL E B AR PEHIEZC T » B I N RIS e E R IF -
v. Cycle: 5% & HE &I o A THERRAEE - RITEE R B #EE Fs 0)

3. A ERRAPATE ZEF e IR LU N HIEEAE - B8 "7 - fREIFIEASE -

Microsoft Excel . lé

TRRISEREFE CoV (ER AR EEFIEEE TR 001 cov PRIFEETHE - BERFIEREAEEETE?

BERTEEES (FITRSOMENE e 9]
- EERETIEERMADE * 380 [E]- g AR Bicel 153 -
D e T e« G5 T

20 =W | sem

4. FEfF1% 5 USB 8 A PSW FiTEM USB #f8 » W0ERFLY 570 -
(MS FEEBURERN » FREREH USB)

i

5

Ji

Q
J

5. a1 PSW HITHIAR test §#  Test 3 A Sequence IHEESTE
6. (R R e st 61 T-02 - A BT R et A AL BRI E (1~10) » Fi&is 15 B B i sH iR

A Current A

Voltage
0
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Note: #l.csv fEZE4TH Ky 1001 AIGCIRAG L B AR EEEE 1 > W0AEAA R 1002 RIGCIRAG (L BRI 2 HeRsCIBaeREF T
A DU HE

7. SA{E R RSB AE T-01 - #EE A BB e AN THYECIRRS (1~10) - AFEE RS RY st

PEEFE T OUTPUT ## - hIF PSW S {RIG S4By E (Bl -

! k- M 1| - TestSetting
oo
\ Memory
fo—
I number

8. 1% NEREENES - EREURAN NE - RORCRE ARSI TET © FE “ouput” HIBEFRIEHIT o

AR AR EL > WNE - FERIE “Error Messages and Solutions” $EEREFIEFREIE t00x.csv 15 ©
({1 Error 93> _SEQ ERR__OCP_TOO_SMALL)  OCP 2% EE AV » B8 H BEHERAR » 3 Bl EG S
% o
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PSW HYEHLLZE:

Fo 1 EI DR RSO (L - BrEh PSW HY Test script Thie - T ls%,; LA PSW MEEIZEHIG T - FR %
SCEFALLIRAR k2 PSW ERIIAERE F-94

EIRIIRE S E:
i EHZE” Function” $#31FAREL PSW-series ZEJH
ii. HEIREER F-90 - %2R R ey F-94 %~ SRR e $f
iii. B R ConF”
iv. JHELEES HES - 2% #EEE HIGH or LOW (0 >HIGH, 12LOW)
v, RS > EERTRLENEIR - sE BIAERY -

+oV +5V
10kQ Switch 10kQ
Pin24 | Pin24 |
! .l.\ |
Analog Analog
connector \ connector
L P2 |, 7. P2 |, &0
COM — o)
Controlled by Signals Controlled by Switch

Two methods to drive the analog control pins

& F-94 >1(LOW)HF - Pin24-Pin2 Iifi By & &% il 3¢ H. Low AEAT 4ERF Test script BY¥FT © Test Script E{IEATEL ERY
Stepl ATTE] Stepd 5E1% > FFHEULE] Trig in SRIREBREDREIE+8SCIEF-40CTERETR) » EHBIGE TR -
FHIA Pin24-Pin2 “N{E £ Trigger in 095 [Hl » I [E]0: Bl ey 5 [H o Rl Test Script 7Y Pause i< /& I E(F 11
Test Script FYET » WEHIM GRS 9% o &HELIEGEER - Frie 2 20 2En A (S 9% & 8T BLE) Test
Script HYEATT © Test Script Ay THYIBURMIIR FTRAE i AR 55 (E 98 AV BT R ZE - 548 Test Script /Y Pause
% ERNBEEEETE 5 (15 PSW AYSRTT o] DUELS MR R R A HUAS[F] 20 3 -
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High
Pin24-Pin2-> High

Low

Or

High

Pin24-Pin2->{Low

Switch On

Power Output

Switch Off

Timing chart of F-94
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PRFE e E as i R (S 9t

Fo T RS > TR Test script $hiTHFMH > SFEEFIMER 0T

Step

Point Cutput Timefsec) Voltage (V Current (4 OVE(V) OCP(4) | Eleeder IV Mode |Wsrup(VinVsr down( Isr up(dsm: Isr downds IR{chm)

1 Start Off 2 0 O MAX 170N CVHS MAX MAX MAX MAK MIN
2 Cn 4 30 SMaX 170N CVHS MAXK MaX MAX MAI MIN
3 Cn 2 80 SMAX 170N CVHS MAX MAX MAX MAK MIN
4 [Pause Off 1 0 0Max 170N CVHS MAXK MaX MAX MAI MIN
5 End Off 1 0 O MAX 170N CVHS MAX MAX MAX MAK MIN
6

7

5 HHBAL TR

3 LG ZE IR
10

HIFH GW-MFG-2260MRA 2 {it 5Vp-p/ 50ms ZEEHRILZ (Z 52U T CH2) - {F FRufifad (557 ¥ RLE Test script
FY Pause » N SE KBEATT Test script »

IS (o] (1) [** {¥%2a 0 |

9 sec for Test script running before Pause ‘

@ o= )
F'Pk—Pk Ch Off Hax Ch Off @Hin Ch Off |

[ 2s (@ B.688s |[ @ F 1.48U y

W~ CHL fy PSW {{k$% Test script 71 stepl~ stepd 257 - [ A& K BAPAEE R
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e [ B5 Jan 2817 |
GWINSTEK (] [ 1112267 ]

Cutput Time(zec) |Voltage (¥ Curzent (&)

LiStart ! 0 0
2| 80 5
3 30 5
0

0

CHL1: Power output of PSW(Power Supply)

]
5 End

A low voltage $ operation
7 —

‘ 9 sec for Test script running before Pause

|
Step4: Step 1: 2s
1s |

[ Sample Rate: SBKSPS ) (F] <2Hz ]
D = 58V @ = I 25 (@ -GB.BBns][ g + 4.88V DC"‘

§)Pk—Pk 86.8U @Max B86.80 ©Min 8.88V {)Period 9.009s ‘

II.  #HE GW-MFG-2260MRA 7 4= 5Vp-p/ 5s BB 28 (S55 (40~ CH2) - {E Ryfildd (597 20 Test script
EEAE 5 FYEEAINRRE v] LR 78 Bl Test script iy Pause - 0 {{ci5 il 5 K #Eh{T Test script -

=) [ 28 Dec 2816 |
GWINSTEK (1] [ 11155116 ]

Hold for 5 sec

10 sec for Test script
running before Pause

]
J( 55 (@ B.ee8s [ g £ 1.48U DC"‘

§)Pk-—Pk Ch OFf @tax Ch Off @Hin Ch OFf ' ‘

AT CHL £y PSW f{k#% Test script #1%] stepl~ stepd S8y > Sz A& i K B PR
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e [ B5 Jan 2817 |
E=lin=ni= [ﬂ| [ 11‘il :]13 144 |
Output Timeizec) Voltage (V| Current (A
0
a0 CHL1: Power output of PSW(Power Supply)

80
0
0

9 sec for Test script
Running + 1s before Pause
[P i P AT 0 i

A low voltag

) @ <tz
@ = 58V = Il 55 (@ B.eeBs |[ g £ 4.8aV |

@Pk-Pk 86.6V Hax 86.6V @Hin 8.08V @Period 14.99s

JNGE:
Zastat N BT (S 9t E A 2SS B R R R I i B RS E5% - (F AR ETVR  ARKEREERTE AN (E9%
e o] UIERERY RS Test script FYEATT » o] LAPE By Test script {5 5% AR AE (L 2 anastat N B E Batat -

e

Test script A7 Hfify 3 (5 R

1 TTL (E5%84Efr: 5V

2 BG M E9R<EHUE F-94 >1(LOW)>

3 Low SE{T 4EFF VAT Test script FYAEATTHF <& &E F-94 >1(LOW)>
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w1 DH:H .

By T Rt KIS RE AN A B RS EE NV EM: - AJLUEE UL1703-35 3k IEC61215/IEC61646 HY Thermal cycling
TC200 A - hBgom e s » BT ATREAE RAVEE - 0t DR IR(K - EBESETRS BB Z T - e RS 1EIRE
(& > FRELEERVEE B Y > B —(ER0ERY T0E - {HiE4# PSW Y Test Script THAE 7] DLE FE Excel fg4RiE » ik
B SR B ROANRAZ RS - WELAF] PSW - i PSW {REGFRESE BYMAE KB TS RO IR R IRUR R E - KRHY
L T AR IR R R I (R E AR S o FIF Excel 48 Test Script > & A E R TR E4E8HINRAS > H o]
DU 22 PSW-series 1 THRAEAVFYIEIRE L - TEHE(CHE - EHET - B oS TE -

8 50: (23& Test Script THRERHEE AU )

PSU 6-200 PSW 30-36 PSW 250-4.5 PSB-1400L
PSU 12.5-120 PSW 30-72 PSW 250-9 PSB-1400M
PSU 20-76 PSW 30-108 PSW 250-13.5 PSB-1800L
PSU 40-38 PSW 80-13.5 PSW 800-1.44 PSB-1800M
PSU 60-25 PSW 80-27 PSW 800-2.88

PSU 100-15 PSW 80-40.5 PSW 800-4.32

PSU 150-10 PSW 160-7.2

PSU 300-5 PSW 160-14.4

PSU 400-3.8 PSW 160-21.6

PSU 600-2.6
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